Docusign Envelope ID: 681A5C08-77C4-4920-8631-10ADCCBOE3FF

Office of the Purchasing Agent

Collin County Administration Building

Contract Modification Document 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, TX 75071

972-548-4165

Vendor:

GLS Materials & Trucking Contract No. 2023-343
6483 FM 121 Contract: Road Materials, Flexbase
Van Alstyne, TX 75495 (Grade 1, Type A)

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING MODIFICATION TO THIS CONTRACT

2

Renew contract for a 1-year period of October 1, 2024 through and including September 30, 2025.

In accordance with Section 4.6 Price Redetermination clause, change pricing to proposed
unit pricing per the attached documentation.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified
in writing signed by both parties.

Change Order No. 1 has been accepted and authorized on  08/19/2024 by authority of the Collin County
Commissioners Court by Court Order No. 2024-793-08-19 , to be effective on October 1, 2024.
ACCEPTED BY:

SIGNATURE

e

_ﬂzblj_ﬁ@(bt N Michelle Charnoski, NIGP-CPP, CPPB

(Print Name)

(Print Name)

TITLE: TITLE: PURCHASING AGENT
DATE: 8/22/2024
HISTORICAL INFORMATION
Awarded by Court Order No. 2023-1136-12-04
Renewal No. 1 Court Order No. 2024-793-08-19
Renewal No. Court Order No.
Renewal No. Court Order No.
Change Order No. 1 Court Order No. 2024-793-08-19 Summary price redetermination




Docusign Envelope ID: 681A5C08-77C4-4920-8631-10ADCCBOESFF

IFB 2023-343 Road Materials, Flexbase (Grade 1, Type A)

GLS Materials & Trucking
Line#  Description Current Pricing | Proposed Price | % increase

. DELIVERED Zone :1»Fi‘e}u:ii:f!e;ﬁas,e,{b“raﬁe‘i,i 5 PRt R e ;
TypeA) s oo 289635 sl

5 DELIVERED Zone 2 - Flexible Base (Grade 1,
Type A}{Weston stockpile) S 2794 15§ 30.09 7.7

;  DELIVEREDZone 3-Flexible Base (Grade1, | Sl
YRR S T e 27.02 |8 29101 - 77
DELIVERED Zone 4 - Flexible Base (Grade 1,

* Type A)(McKinney stockpile) $ 33.85 | $ 36.46 7.7

i DELIVERED Zone 5 - Flexible Base (Grade 1, ¢ e Rl L
Type A) ! : S 290918 3313%¢ 29

6 DELIVERED Zone 6 - Flexible Base (Grade 1,
Type A){Farmersville stockpile) S 288618 31.08 7.7

g DELIVERED Zone 7-Flexible Base (Grade 1, | Sl GiESE
TypeA) ' ~ S 30,70 | § 33.06 2 i
DELIVERED Zone 8 - Flexible Base (Grade 1,

8 Type A)(Copeville stockpile) S 323114$ 34.80 7.7






